COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
April 1, 2008 vs. April 1, 2007

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

2008

NO. OF
OFFENDERS

10,767
1,280
2,773
7,719
22,539
2,125

477

2,602
901
252

1,730

14

2007
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

14,327
1,138
2,684
7,311
25,460
1,939

436

2,375
1,223
232
1,707

TOTAL
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